
 
 

SCHOOL OF THEATRE AND DANCE 
 

IMPORTANT 2014-2015 DATES FOR FACULTY, STAFF AND GRADS 
 

Monday, August 18 10am New Graduate Student Orientation, D206 
 10am-2:30pm  Dance Faculty Retreat and Potluck, D207 
 
Thursday, August 21 8:00am to 11:30am  Faculty Retreat, EZ Theatre 
 12:00pm  College Luncheon, Roe Green Lobby 
 1pm -5pm  College Retreat, EZ Theatre 
 
Friday, August 22 9:00am  Area Meetings if necessary 

9:30am  Dean’s Welcome to new COTA Students, Stump 
Theatre 
10:30am  University Convocation, MACC 
1-2 pm Production Faculty, D207 
2-3 pm Porthouse executive meeting  

  
 
Friday, August 22 5:30pm Back to School Party, Eric’s house 
 906 Myrtle Ave, Cuyahoga Falls, OHH 44221 
 
Saturday, August 23  Dance Entrance Auditions, 2-6, Dance Studio D123 
 
Monday, August 25  Classes Begin 
 
Monday and Tuesday, August 25, 26 Auditions for Fall Mainstage and Babes in Arms/ Heart is 

Drum 
Wednesday, August 27 Callbacks for You Can’t Take it with You / Babes in Arms 
Thursday, August 28  Callbacks for Hot Mikado 
 
Thursday, August 28, 5:15pm All Theatre and Dance Major/Minor meeting in Stump  
Thursday, August 28, 7:00pm Dance Majors meet in EZ Theatre 
 
Friday, August 29 All RTP files due on FolioWeb (Seo) 
 
Friday, August 29 Dance 2014: In Flow  Auditions Studio D123 
 5:15pm 
 
Friday, August 29 Deadline for master’s degree candidates to apply for 

December graduation 
Friday, August 29 1:15pm  Search Committees 
 2:30- Curriculum Committee 
 
Monday, September 1 Labor Day - No classes 
 
Tuesday, September 2 Meeting for all Students interested in Design and 

Technology or Stage Management, 5:15pm, Scene Shop 
 
Friday, September 5 Last day to register for fall Theatre and Dance classes 

before 4:30pm. Capstone Project  Proposal deadline 
Note:  There is a Late Registration Fee assessed for new 
students who register after September 1. 



 
 
Friday, September 5     1:15pm  FAC 

1:15pm-2:45pm--EZ Theatre Student Training 
       3:00-4:00 pm  - Student Production Board 
 
Sunday, September 7 Last day to DROP a class before a grade of W is given. 

November 3 is the absolute deadline for a withdrawal with 
grade of W. 

 
September 11-13 NASD Annual Meeting- Snowbird, UT 
 
Friday, September 12 1:15 pm- Porthouse Staff Retreat/ Recruitment Committee 

3:00pm—Search Committees  
 
 

Sunday, September, 14 Undergraduate students - application deadline for May, 
2015 graduation.  

 
Friday, September 19  
 2:00pm— Porthouse Staff Retreat 
 3pm—Full Faculty 
 
Sunday, September 21 Babes In Arms- Musical Theatre Project. 2pm  

Stump Theatre 
 
Thursday, September 25, 5:00-7:00pm Fall for the Arts Asian Festival Risman Plaza 
 
Friday, September 26 1:15pm—Search Committees 
 3:00pm—Ad Hoc Personnel 
 
September 29-October 3 Dance Major/Minor Advising.  
 
First week in October (Tentative) Proposals Due to Research and Sponsored 

Programs for Summer 2015 and AY 15-16 
Research Appointments  

 
Wednesday, October 1 2015 BFA Dance Concert Auditions, 6:30pm, 

Studio D123  
 
Friday, October 3 Opening – YOU CAN’T TAKE IT WITH YOU. 
  Roe Green Visiting Director Series Reception 
 THEATRE ADVISING DAY! 
   (Priority registration begins October 7) 
     
   Dance@Kent: Preparing for College 
 
Saturday, October 4     USITT – Ohio Valley Conference- Hosting Site 
 
Thursday, October 9      On -site Theatre screening auditions  
 
Friday, October 10  1:15pm—Full Faculty 
   3:00pm—Ad Hoc Personnel 
   3:00pm— Recruitment Committee 
 
Week of October 13 Graduate Student Academic Advising  



 
 
October 13-18 Garth Fagin Residency 
 
Tuesday, October 14 Mid-Term Grades Due for freshmen 
 
 
Friday, October 17  1:15pm—Curriculum Committee  
   2:30pm—Search Committees 
   3:30- Prod. Committee YCTIWY Post Mortem 
 
Saturday, October 18      Homecoming 
        Garth Fagin Showing in Studio 
 
Monday, October 20  Theatre Shadow day 
 
Monday and Tuesday, October 20 & 21 Lab Show 1—EZ Theatre, 7pm 
 
Wednesday, October 22 “Town Hall” meeting at noon in Wright-Curtis 
 Student Dance Festival auditions, 6:30pm  D123 
  
Friday, October 24 1:15pm— Graduate Studies 
 2: 45- Full School 

Opening –Hot Mikado 
 
Monday and Tuesday, October 27 & 28 Lab Show 2—B117, 7pm 
 
Friday, October 31 BFA Musical Theatre Program auditions  
 
Saturday, November 1 Dance Program auditions for prospective Dance Majors, 

Minors 9:30am to 5:30pm D123 
 
Sunday, November 2 Daylight Saving Time ends (turn clocks back one hour) 

Last day to withdraw from classes 
  
Monday and Tuesday, November 3 & 4 Lab Show 3—EZ Theatre, 7pm 
 
November 5-9 NDEO (National Dance Education Organization) 

Conference, Chicago, IL 
 
Friday, November 7 1:15pm—Prod. Committee Hot Mikado Post Mortem 
 3:00pm—Season Selection 
 
Friday- Sunday, November 7, 8 & 9 Opera Scenes, Wright-Curtis Theatre 
 
November  10-21( tentative)     My  Heart is a Drum Workshop    
 
Tuesday, November 11     Veteran's Day Observed – University closed.  
 
Friday, November 14  1:15pm—Curriculum or Search Committees 
   3:00pm— FAC 
   4:00pm—Recruitment Committee 
 
Monday, November 17 Theatre Shadow day 
 
Monday and Tuesday, November 17 & 18 Lab Show 4—EZ Theatre, 7pm 



 
November 17-23 LDI-Las Vegas 
 
Friday, November 21 1:15pm--Student Production Board 
 3:00pm—Full Faculty 

Opening – Dance 2014: In Flow 
 

November 22-26 Auditions for  House of Blue Leaves/ Drum 
 

Wednesday, November 26 Classes end at noon for Thanksgiving recess.  
Thursday and Friday, November 27 & 28 KSU closed 
 
Monday, December 1 Theatre Shadow day 
 
 
Wednesday, December 3 Student Production Applications due by 5:00pm 
 
Friday, December 5 1:15pm—Production Committee, In Flow Wrap-Up and 

Season Selection 
 2:30p--Full Faculty 
 4:00pm—Student Production Board 
 
  
Saturday, December 6     Last day of classes 
 
December 8-12 Final Exams 
 
December 13      KSU Commencement 
Sunday, December 15 Undergraduate students - application deadline for August, 

2015 graduation.  
  
Tuesday, December 16 MIDNIGHT Final Grades Due 
 
 

SPRING 2015 SEMESTER 
 
 
Monday, January 12 Spring semester classes begin 
 
Thursday, January 15 5:15 pm Theatre and Dance Major/Minor meeting for 

Spring semester – Stump Theatre 
 

January 16 Deadline for master’s degree candidates to apply for May 
graduation 

 
Monday, January 19 Martin Luther King Day (University closed) 
 
Friday, January 23 Last day to register for fall Theatre and Dance classes 

before 4:30pm. Capstone Project  Proposal deadline 
 
Monday and Tuesday, February 9 &10  Lab Show 5, EZ Theatre, 7pm 
  
Friday, February 20 Opening – My Heart is the Drum 
Monday, February  23 Opening – Concert Musical -TBD 
 
Saturday, February 21 Dance Program Auditions 



 
Monday, Feb. 23-Wed. Feb 25 Concert Musical 8pm in Stump Theatre 
 
Friday, February 27 & Saturday, Feb 28 BFA Musical Theatre Entrance Auditions 
 
March 4-8 SETC in Chattanooga, TN 
 
Sunday, March 8 Daylight Savings Time Begins (Turn Clocks Ahead one 

hour) 
 
February 23-March 6  Dance Major/Minor Advising 
 
Friday, March 13 Theatre Major/Minor Advising Day (to register for Fall 2015 

classes) Opening – BFA Senior Concert and Student 
Dance Festival  

 
 
 
Saturday, March 14 Undergraduate application Deadline for December, 2015 

graduation 
 
Monday and Tuesday, March 16 &17 Lab Show 6, EZ Theatre, 7pm 
 
Friday, March 20 Dance @ Kent. Careers in Dance HS workshop  

        
March 18-21 USITT in Cincinnati, OH 
March 26-28 NAST Annual Meeting, New Orleans 
 
Monday, March 23 through Sunday, March 29 – SPRING BREAK  
    
Friday, April 2 Opening – Kent Dance Ensemble: 25 Years 
 
Friday, April 10 Opening--Student Theatre Festival, EZ Theatre  

  
 
April 6-10 Fringe Festival 
 
Saturday, April 11 Dance auditions for entrance to the BFA program (for 

major/minors) 
 
Friday, April 17 Opening – House of Blue Leaves 
  
 
Saturday, May 2 Classes end 
 
Monday, May 4 Remembrance Day 
 
May 4-8 Final Exams  
 
Saturday, May 9 Commencement 
Note:  Actual College of the Arts Commencement Time TBA in January) 
 
Tuesday, May 12 MIDNIGHT Final Grades Due 
 
June 12 Deadline for master’s degree candidates to apply for 

August graduation 



 
  



 


